COUNT AS OF MARCH 31, 2004

TOTAL PHARMACISTS: = MAIE = FEMAIE  7-COUNTY METRO AREA

Active = 6,052 3,214 2,838 2,650
Inactive = 57 33 24 15
Emeritus = 117 101 16 34
Male:

TYPE GREATER MN OUT-OF-STATE 7-COUNTY METRO AREA
Active 1,212 748 1,254
Inactive 8 16 9
Emeritus 36 35 30
Female:

Active 751 691 1,396
Inactive 1 17 6
Emeritus 2 10 4

(Please note: In the below figures a pharmacist may work at more than one location.)

Work: In-state Out-of-state
A. Retail 2,829 1,080
B. Hospital 1,259 464
C. Parenteral-Enteral/Home Health Care 97 30
D. Nursing Home 108 37
E. Nuclear 15 23
F. Manufacturer/Wholesaler 33 85
G. Teaching/Government 98 187
H. Relief 81 131
L. Other, Pharmacy Related 345 238
J. Other, Non-pharmacy Related 80 82
K. Retired 156 158
L. Unemployed 255 163



COUNT AS OF MARCH 31, 2004

TOTAL TECHNICTANS: 6,269

# Technicians in the 7-county metro area: 3,328

TOTAIL MALE: 920

7-County Metro Area: 677
Greater Minnesota 234
Out-of-State: 9

TOTAL FEMALE: 5,349

7-County Metro Area: 3,651

Greater Minnesota 2,637

Out-of-State: 61
Work:
A. Retail 5,419
B. Hospital 1,454
C. Parenteral-Enteral/Home Health Care 96
D. Nursing Home 203
E. Nuclear 12
F. Manufacturer/Wholesaler 2
G. Teaching/Government 36
H. Relief 67
L. Other, Pharmacy Related 107
J. Other, Non-pharmacy Related 11
K. Retired 2
L. Unemployed 498



COUNT AS OF MARCH 31, 2004

PHARMACIES: 1,502
Community Pharmacy/Non-chain:
Community Pharmacy/Chain:
Hospitals: Public:
Private:
Satellite:

Parenteral-Enteral/Home Health Care:
Nursing Home:

Nuclear:

Non-resident:

Federal:

TOTAL

478
552
35
94
5
39
50
6
334
7

7-COUNTY METRO AREA

145
307
5
20
1
19
13
4

0

1

(Please note: A pharmacy may provide more than one of the above services.)

WHOILESALERS: 870
In-state: 358
Out-of-state: 512

MANUFACTURERS: 260

In-state: 121
Out-of-state: 139

MEDICAT GAS DISTRIBUTORS: 40

In-state: 33
Out-of-state: 7

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE RESEARCHERS:

In-state: 420
Out-of-state: 2
INTERNS: 672

PRECEPTORS: 985

422



