# **COUNT AS OF MARCH 31, 2004**

TOTAL PHARMACISTS:			MALE	FEMALE	7-COUNTY METRO AREA	
Active	=	6,052	3,214	2,838	2,650	
Inactive	=	57	33	24	15	
<b>Emeritus</b>	=	117	101	16	34	

# Male:

TYPE	GREATER MN	OUT-OF-STATE	7-COUNTY METRO AREA
Active	1,212	748	1,254
Inactive	8	16	9
Emeritus	36	35	30

# Female:

TYPE	GREATER MN	OUT-OF-STATE	7-COUNTY METRO AREA
Active	751	691	1,396
Inactive	1	17	6
Emeritus	2	10	4

(Please note: In the below figures a pharmacist may work at more than one location.)

Work	<u>:</u>	<u>In-state</u>	Out-of-state
A.	Retail	2,829	1,080
B.	Hospital	1,259	464
C.	Parenteral-Enteral/Home Health Care	97	30
D.	Nursing Home	108	37
E.	Nuclear	15	23
F.	Manufacturer/Wholesaler	33	85
G.	Teaching/Government	98	187
H.	Relief	81	131
I.	Other, Pharmacy Related	345	238
J.	Other, Non-pharmacy Related	80	82
K.	Retired	156	158
L.	Unemployed	255	163

## **COUNT AS OF MARCH 31, 2004**

## TOTAL TECHNICIANS: 6,269

# Technicians in the 7-county metro area: 3,328

#### **TOTAL MALE:** 920

7-County Metro Area: 677 Greater Minnesota 234 Out-of-State: 9

#### **TOTAL FEMALE:** 5,349

7-County Metro Area: 3,651 Greater Minnesota 2,637 Out-of-State: 61

#### Work:

A.	Retail	5,419
B.	Hospital	1,454
C.	Parenteral-Enteral/Home Health Care	96
D.	Nursing Home	203
E.	Nuclear	12
F.	Manufacturer/Wholesaler	2
G.	Teaching/Government	36
H.	Relief	67
I.	Other, Pharmacy Related	107
J.	Other, Non-pharmacy Related	11
K.	Retired	2
L.	Unemployed	498

## **COUNT AS OF MARCH 31, 2004**

<b>PHARMACIES:</b>	1,502	TOTAL	7-COUNTY METRO AREA
Community Pharmac	y/Non-chain:	478	145
Community Pharmacy/Chain:		552	307
Hospitals:	Public:	35	5
	Private:	94	20
	Satellite:	5	1
Parenteral-Enteral/Home Health Care:		39	19
Nursing Home:		50	13
Nuclear:		6	4
Non-resident:		334	0
Federal:		7	1

(Please note: A pharmacy may provide more than one of the above services.)

WHOLESALERS: 870

In-state: 358 Out-of-state: 512

MANUFACTURERS: 260

In-state: 121 Out-of-state: 139

#### **MEDICAL GAS DISTRIBUTORS:** 40

In-state: 33
Out-of-state: 7

#### CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE RESEARCHERS: 422

In-state: 420 Out-of-state: 2

<u>INTERNS:</u> 672

PRECEPTORS: 985